BNCN

 Strategic market expansion into 6 of 9 targeted Southeastern markets

 Combination of two exceptional management teams

 Extraordinary EPS and TBV accretion

 Appropriate risk mitigation

Pro Forma Highlights (1)

Assets: $20 Billion

Loans: $14 Billion

Deposits: $15 Billion

Tang. Common Equity: $1.7 Billion

Market Capitalization(2): $4.9 Billion

Branches: 122

FTE's: 2,064

Source: SNL Financial; Company Management
(1) Financial information is pro forma for PNFP / BNCN transaction + approximately $175 million Tier I equity raise
(2) Market data as of January 20, 2017

 Additional Transaction Detail
 Estimated Pro Forma Impacts
 Integration

 Overview of BNC Bancorp

 BNCN’s Market Position

 Markets Detail
 Significant Commercial Lending Opportunities
 Diversifying Our Markets

 Loan and Deposit Detail
 Pro Forma Loan and Deposit Composition
 CRE Composition and Historical Losses
 Interest Rate Sensitivity

 Fee Income Detail
 Fee Income Opportunity

 Leading Pinnacle Markets

 Non-GAAP Reconciliations

Supplemental Information

21

Estimated Pro Forma Impacts(1)

22

Pro Forma for Acquisition

PNFP  Without  $130 mm  $175 mm

@ 7/1/17 Tier I Equity Raise Tier I Equity Raise(4) Tier I Equity Raise(5)

Key Transaction Impacts

2018E EPS Accretion $3.91 ~13% ~10% ~10%

Initial Tangible Book Value Accretion - ~(1%) ~4% ~5%

Tangible Book Value Earnback Period(3) - ~0.5 years NA NA

Capital Ratios

TCE / TA 8.9% 8.5% 9.1% 9.3%

Leverage Ratio 8.7% 8.1% 8.8% 9.0%

Common Equity Tier I Ratio 8.1% 8.5% 9.2% 9.5%

Tier I Ratio 8.8% 8.5% 9.2% 9.5%

Total Risk-based Capital Ratio 11.9% 11.5% 12.2% 12.5%

Loan Concentration Ratios

C&D / Total Capital 75% 84% 79% 77%

CRE / Total Capital 239% 296% 278% 272%

(2)

Source: SNL Financial
(1) Estimated financial impact is presented solely for illustrative purposes using mean analyst estimates per research analyst reports. Includes purchase

accounting marks and cost savings
(2) Based upon consensus mean estimates as of January 20, 2017
(3) Utilizing the crossover method
(4) Illustrates the pro forma impact of replacing phased-out approximately $130 million of trust preferreds (from Tier 1 to Tier 2) with $130 million of Tier 1

capital; trust preferreds will remain outstanding
(5) Includes $130 million Tier I capital raise referenced in Footnote 4

Integration
Technology and Process Integration:

 Operating Systems familiar to Pinnacle (BNCN – JHA Silverlake same as Avenue Financial)

 Both companies have extensive systems integration experience
 PNFP – Converted three bank platforms in the last 18 months, approximately $2.3 billion in loans and $2.4 billion in